LONDON BOROUGH OF BROMLEY

STATEMENT OF EXECUTIVE DECISION

The Portfolio Holder for Public Protection and Enforcement, Councillor Kate Lymer has made the following executive decision:

ENFORCEMENT POLICY FOR PUBLIC PROTECTION

Reference Report:

ENFORCEMENT POLICY FOR PUBLIC PROTECTIONPART 1 REPORT TEMPLATE, 04/02/2020 Public Protection and Enforcement Policy Development & Scrutiny Committee

Decision:

The Portfolio Holder for Public Protection and Enforcement agreed to adopt the 2020 Public Protection Enforcement Policy.

Reasons:

The Enforcement Policy for Public Protection was reviewed and revised to take account of changes in legislation; including changes brought about by the Regulators Code. The report set out the results of the consultation of the draft Enforcement Policy, responded to the issues raised, and presented the final Policy for approval.

The proposed decision was scrutinised by the Public Protection and Enforcement PDS Committee on 4th February 2020 and the Committee supported the proposal.

......

Councillor Kate Lymer
Portfolio Holder for Public Protection and Enforcement

Mark Bowen
Director of Corporate Services
Bromley Civic Centre
Stockwell Close
Bromley BR1 3UH

Date of Decision: 6 February 2020

Implementation Date (subject to call-in): 14 February 2020

Decision Reference: PPE 15070